
 
 

2023 Gage County 4-H Club Volunteers 
Ag & Specialized Project Focus 

 
Best Foot Forward (west Gage County) – ag & home ec 
 Email Contact: de55806@windstream.net 

Leaders: Don Esau, Amy Gerlach, Lori Rempel, Mandy Smidt, Emily Rempel 
 
Blue River (south Gage County)-ag & home ec 
 Email Contact: socks_86@hotmail.com 
 Leaders: Jana Mullins, Will Mullins, Jill Kuzelka, Lacey Jurgens, Sarah Pfeiffer,  
 
Country Club (Filley/Pickrell area) – ag & home ec 
 Email: cjtburg@gmail.com 
 Leaders: Connie Thornburg  
 
Feathers & Fur – poultry/rabbit/small animal 

   Email: mommaginnis@gmail.com 
Leaders: Mary Ellen Maginnis 

 
3G’s 4-H & Saddle Club – horse 
 Email: lilzab@yahoo.com 
 Leaders: Maggie Pryor, KayCee Moss 
 
H & H (Beatrice/DeWitt area) – ag 
 Email: deannbarnard@hotmail.com 
 Leaders: Deann Barnard 
 
Harvesters (Firth area) – ag & home ec 
 Email: jlosterhaus@windstream.net 
 Leaders: Jon Osterhaus, Leanna Osterhaus 
 
Homesteader’s 4-H Shooting Sports Club 
 Email: mikej10x@diodecom.net 
 Leaders: Mike Jochum, Nancy Jochum, Dan Hier, Jerry Enns, John Guernsey, Gina Guernsey,  

Lori Rempel 
 
Indian Creek (north Gage County)-ag & home ec 
 Email: chadamy@diodecom.net 
 Leaders: Chad Schroeder, Amy Schroeder 
 
Nemaha Valley (north/east Gage County)-ag & home ec 
 Email: rdbuehler@windstream.net 
 Leaders: Debra Buehler, Jeff Dean 
 
Riverview Jr. Stockmen (south Gage County)-ag & home ec 
 Email: dtrauernicht@diodecom.net 
 Leaders: Scott Trauernicht, Denielle Trauernicht, Jeff Humphreys, Andrea Humphreys 
 
Rolling Hills (north Gage County) -ag & home ec 
 Email: llmusil@yahoo.com 
 Leaders: Lana Musil, Daryl Musil 
 

  Southwest Riders (Wymore) - horse 
   Email: corannemoss@yahoo.com 
   Leaders: Coranne Moss 
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2023 Gage County 4-H Club Volunteers 
Home Economics & Specialized Project Focus 

 
Firth Clover Kids – Clover Kids 
 Email: jennheetderks@gmail.com 
 Leaders: Jen Heetderks 
 
Gage County 4-H Robotics Club (First Lego League) 
 Email: jloxterkamp@diodecom.net 
 Leaders: Joe Loxterkamp, Eric Klaus, Holly Norris, Rich Siefken, Allen Roelfs, Stacy Roelfs  

 
Norris Neighbors (Firth/Cortland area) 
 Email: beverly.doeschot@gmail.com 
 Leaders: Beverly Doeschot, Barb Robertson 

 
Odell Cookies (Odell/south Gage County) 
 Email: lrempel06@gmail.com 
 Leaders: Lori Rempel, Emily Rempel 
 
Pathfinders (Beatrice area) 
 Email: jmdillon_neb@yahoo.com 
 Leaders: Jackie Boller, Sommer Sejkora 
 
Peppy Pals (West & North Gage County) 
 Email: cara_white@live.com 
 Leaders: Cara White, Steph Novacek 
 
Prairie Rangers (Beatrice area) 
 Email: rsiefken1441@hotmail.com 
 Leaders: Richard Siefken, Tom Person 

 
BLAST 4-H Club (Beatrice Public Schools) 
 Email: jmilius2@unl.edu 
 Leaders: Jacie Milius 
 
Unified Showing 
 Email: amnwalbrecht@gmail.com 
 Leaders: Allison Walbrecht, Jacie Milius 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 


